502785150 04/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2831745

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| EDWARD KOSIOR | 06/13/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEXTEK LIMITED |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 25C ELGIN CRESCENT |
| City: | LONDON |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | W11 2JD |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13774130 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 401-273-4446

Email: CMB@BARJOS.COM

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES

Address Line 1: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | W4P2661US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CYNTHIA BRANCA |
| SIGNATURE: | /cynthia branca/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/28/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032768 FRAME: 0217

502785150

DECLARATION

| WHER | EAS, EDWARD KOSIOR |
|---------|--|
| ADDRE | ESS: 25C Elgin Crescent, London, W11 2JD, United Kingdom |
| (herein | after referred to as "the inventor") claims to be the inventor or joint inventor of an invention the title |
| of whic | h is: SEPARATION OF COMPONENTS OF PLASTIC (hereinafter referred to as "the invention"); |
| AND W | WHEREAS the invention was made in the course of the duties of the inventor whilst employed by |
| NEXTE | K LIMITED. |
| ADDR | ESS: 25C Elgin Crescent, London, W11 2JD, United Kingdom |
| (herein | after referred to as "the Company") and at the time of making the invention: |
| 1. | because of the nature of his duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of his |
| | duties he had a special obligation to further the interests of his employer's undertaking; |
| 2. | the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the |
| | carrying out of his normal duties; |
| 3. | the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from his |
| | duties as specifically assigned to him. |
| AND V | VHEREAS the Company has made application for Patent in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and |
| Northe | ern Ireland and the Isle of Man (hereinafter together referred to as "the United Kingdom") for the |
| invent | |
| The in | ventor and the Company hereby agree and declare as follows: |
| 1. | The invention belongs to the Company for the purposes of the Patents Act 1977 and all other |
| | purposes; |
| 2. | Any and all rights in the invention which do not or may subsequently be held not to belong to the |
| | Company in accordance with the provisions of Sections 39-43 of the Patents Act 1977 are hereby |
| | assigned to the Company including the right to make application for patent in the United Kingdom |
| | and also in foreign countries including application under the European Patent Convention and the |
| ; | Patent Cooperation Treaty for the said invention together with the right to claim priority under the |
| | International Convention for the benefit of the Company; |
| 3. | The inventor will at the expense of the Company execute and do all such further documents and |
| | things as may be required by the Company to give effect to the foregoing. |
| | \mathcal{L}_{i} |
| Exec | uted this 13 day of June 2013 5 |
| | (Inventor's |
| | signature) |
| | (Director and/ |
| | or Secretary of Company) |
| | o. Joinpuny, |

*Explanatory Note:

Please check one box.

Option 1 check box is for senior employees (directors, etc.) not necessarily primarily involved in Research & Development.

Option 2 check box is for employees customarily involved in Research & Development or similar research/design/development activity.

Option 3 applies to employees asked to assist with a Research & Development project or similar. If uncertain please request advice.

PATENT REEL: 032768 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 04/28/2014